
Astronomy at the Park 
With Astronomical Society of LV & 

Commissioner Jim Gibson 

 

Friday, September 2  

7:30pm to 10pm 

Free, Great for Families! 
Star Gazing, Crafts, Games & More 

Advanced signup required 

Exhibit Gallery 
Open Tues - Sun from 9:00 am to 3:00 pm, the 
Nature Center Exhibit Gallery offers a fun, 
interactive experience for all ages. Free. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Lizard Lounge 
Looking for a picnic spot? The Lizard Lounge is 
open Tue through Sun 9 am to 3 pm, subject to 
availability. No food for sale. Free WiFi. 

Visiting the Park 
Trails are open every day from dawn to dusk. 
Before you come, check the weather report for 
high temperatures or flash flood warnings. 

Bring water! We recommend sturdy walking 
shoes, a hat, sunscreen, and bug repellent. 
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Gifts, Books, Jewelry, Apparel & More  
Hours: Tue – Sun 9 am – 3 pm 

September 2022 

Fri 

Sat 

9/2 

9/3 

7:30pm 

10 am 

Astronomical Night* 

Guest Artist Workshop* 

Sun 

Sat 

Sat 

9/4 

9/10 

9/10 

11 am 

6 am 

10 am 

Nature Art for Kids* 

Beaver Walk* 

Art Exhibit Reception 

Sun 

Wed 

Sat 

Sat 

Sat 

Sat 

9/11 

9/14 

9/17 

9/17 

9/17 

9/17 

11 am 

11 am 

8 am 

9 am 

8 AM 

2pm 

Sunday Storytime 

Nature Tales 

Java Jaunt Birding* 

Nature Journaling* 

Wetlands: Hands On!* 

Volunteer Class* 

Sat 

Sat 

9/18 

9/24 

10 am 

10 am 

Plaster Painting* 

Poet Laureate 

Sun 

Sun 

9/25 

9/25 

11 am 

1 pm 

Sunday Storytime 

Build a Scarecrow* 

* Advance signup required. 

 

Event 

Kathryn Jones 



Family Programs 

Nature Tales & Sunday Storytime 
Nature-themed story and craft programs. Sunday 
Storytime presented by Whitney Library. Walk in. 

day  date  time  ages  fee 

Sun Sep 11 11 am - 12 pm  All Free 
Wed Sep 14 11 am - 12 pm  All Free 
Sun Sep 25 11 am - 12 pm All Free 

Build a Scarecrow 
Bring your artistry, old clothes, hats, and stuffing. 
Materials provided with limited supplies. Reserve a 
ticket for up to six people. Each group will build one 
scarecrow. Scarecrows will be on display in October 
in the Reed Maze! Advance signup required 

day  date  time  ages  fee 

sun Sep 25 1 pm – 2:30 pm All $10/group 

 

 

Discovery Walks 
Join a park nature guide for a themed walk to 
experience Wetlands Park in an inspiring way. 
Advance signup required. 

day  date  time  ages  fee 

Beaver Walk 
sat Sep 10 6 am – 7:30 am 10+ $5 

Java Jaunt Birding 
sat Sep 17 8 am - 10 am  10+ $5 

Nature Art for Kids 
Experience nature through art and have fun while 
learning kid-friendly watercolor painting and 
drawing skills. Theme: Desert Sunsets 

Advance signup required.   

day  date  time  ages  fee 

sun Sep 4 11 am – 12 pm 4+ $5 

Kids Create 
Experience the beauty of desert sunsets through 
art! Kids will sculpt and paint a 3D landscape on top 
of a clay tile. Advance signup required. 

day  date  time  ages  fee 

sun Sep 18 10 am – 12:30 pm 4+ $10 

Guest Artist Workshop with Laura 
Runco 
Inspired by batik fabrics, use melted wax and learn 
how to use tjanting. Color will be added with vivid 
watercolor and colored pencils and finished with 
India ink and paint pens. Advance signup required. 

day  date  time  ages  fee 

sat Sep 3 10 am – 12 pm 12+ $20 

Nature Journaling 
Learn how to use nature journaling to revitalize your 
sense of curiosity and make exciting discoveries that 
most people overlook. Advance signup required. 

day  date  time  ages  fee 

sat Sep 17 9 am – 11 am 15+ $15 

Poet Laureate with Angela M. 
Brommel 
Discover poems generated through the parks 
programs, and explore ways to write your own 
poetry in celebration of National Public Lands Day.  

day  date  time  ages  fee 

sat Sep 24 10 am – 12 pm All Free 

Wetlands Threads:  
An Art Quilt Exhibition 
Featuring members of Art Quilters Etc, a group of 
approximately 50 talented artists who work in many 
mediums but primarily in fabric and organized 
under the umbrella of Desert Quilters of Nevada.  

On display August 20 through September 30, 2022. 
Art Reception will be held: 

day  date  time  ages  fee 

sat Sep 10 10 am – 11:30 am All       Free 

 

 

 

 

Wetlands: Hands On! 
Volunteers for outdoor stewardship projects.  
Sign up link at: who.ccwetlandspark.com  

day  date  time  ages  fee 

sat Sep 17 8 am – 10 am All Free  

Become a Volunteer! 
Volunteers are needed year-round, indoors and 
outdoors. Learn about opportunities and how to 
start. Sign up at volunteer.ccwetlandspark.com 
Upcoming Get Involved at Wetlands Park Class: 

day  date  time  ages   

sat Sep 17 2 pm – 3:30 pm 16+   

Wetlands Walkers 
A walk in nature is better than a 
treadmill! Add your individual mileage 
to the group “migration.” Earn rewards 
at walkers.ccwetlandspark.com. 

Get Involved 

Wetlands Park welcomes people of all abilities. If 
you are in need of a program modification, please 
call (702) 455-7522 two weeks prior to the program. 

Walks 

Studio WP Art Programs 

Roberta Osgood 

https://www.clarkcountynv.gov/government/departments/parks___recreation/wetlands_park/interpretiveprograms.php#collapse212932b3
https://www.clarkcountynv.gov/government/departments/parks___recreation/wetlands_park/interpretiveprograms.php#collapse212930b0
https://www.clarkcountynv.gov/government/departments/parks___recreation/wetlands_park/interpretiveprograms.php#collapse212931b0
https://www.clarkcountynv.gov/government/departments/parks___recreation/wetlands_park/interpretiveprograms.php#collapse212931b0
https://www.clarkcountynv.gov/government/departments/parks___recreation/wetlands_park/interpretiveprograms.php#collapse212931b1
https://www.clarkcountynv.gov/government/departments/parks___recreation/wetlands_park/interpretiveprograms.php#collapse212931b1
https://www.clarkcountynv.gov/government/departments/parks___recreation/wetlands_park/who.php
https://www.clarkcountynv.gov/government/departments/parks___recreation/wetlands_park/volunteer.php

