Event

Astronomy at the Park

With Astronomical Society of LV & Commissioner Jim Gibson

Friday, September 2 7:30pm to 10pm

Free, Great for Families! Star Gazing, Crafts, Games & More Advanced signup required

Ongoing

Exhibit Gallery

Open Tues - Sun from 9:00 am to 3:00 pm, the Nature Center Exhibit Gallery offers a fun, interactive experience for all ages. Free.



Lizard Lounge

Looking for a picnic spot? The Lizard Lounge is open Tue through Sun 9 am to 3 pm, subject to availability. No food for sale. Free WiFi.

Visiting the Park

Trails are open every day from dawn to dusk. Before you come, check the weather report for high temperatures or flash flood warnings.

Bring water! We recommend sturdy walking shoes, a hat, sunscreen, and bug repellent.

Programs at a Glance

September 2022

FRI	9/2	7:30PM	Astronomical Night*
SAT	9/3	10 AM	GUEST ARTIST WORKSHOP*
Sun	9/4	11 AM	NATURE ART FOR KIDS*
SAT	9/10	6 ам	BEAVER WALK*
SAT	9/10	10 AM	ART EXHIBIT RECEPTION
Sun	9/11	11 AM	SUNDAY STORYTIME
WED	9/14	11 AM	NATURE TALES
SAT	9/17	8 AM	Java Jaunt Birding*
SAT	9/17	9 AM	NATURE JOURNALING*
SAT	9/17	8 AM	WETLANDS: HANDS ON!*
SAT	9/17	2PM	VOLUNTEER CLASS*
SAT	9/18	10 AM	PLASTER PAINTING*
SAT	9/24	10 AM	POET LAUREATE
Sun	9/25	11 AM	SUNDAY STORYTIME
Sun	9/25	1 PM	BUILD A SCARECROW*

^{*} Advance signup required.





Clark County Board of Commissioners

JAMES B. GIBSON, Chairman • JUSTIN JONES, Vice-Chairman MARILYN KIRKPATRICK • WILLIAM MCCURDY II ROSS MILLER • MICHAEL NAFT • TICK SEGERBLOM YOLANDA T. KING, County Manager

ClarkCountyNV.Gov/parks ccparks@ClarkCountyNV.gov





Clark County Wetlands Park

7050 Wetlands Park Lane Las Vegas, NV 89122 (702) 455-7522 wetlands@clarkcountynv.gov

www.ccwetlandspark.com

Family Programs

Nature Tales & Sunday Storytime

Nature-themed story and craft programs. Sunday Storytime presented by Whitney Library. Walk in.

DAY	DATE	TIME	AGES	FEE
SUN	Sep 11	11 am - 12 pm	All	Free
WED	Sep 14	11 am - 12 pm	All	Free
Sun	Sep 25	11 am - 12 pm	All	Free

Build a Scarecrow

Bring your artistry, old clothes, hats, and stuffing. Materials provided with limited supplies. Reserve a ticket for up to six people. Each group will build one scarecrow. Scarecrows will be on display in October in the Reed Maze! *Advance signup required*

DAY	DATE	TIME	AGES FEE
SUN	Sep 25	1 pm – 2:30 pm	All \$10/group



Walks

Discovery Walks

Join a park nature guide for a themed walk to experience Wetlands Park in an inspiring way. *Advance signup required*.

DAY	DATE	TIME	AGES	FEE
BEAVER WALK				
SAT	Sep 10	6 am – 7:30 am	10+	\$5
JAVA JAUNT BIRDING				
SAT	Sep 17	8 am - 10 am	10+	\$5



Studio WP Art Programs

Nature Art for Kids

Experience nature through art and have fun while learning kid-friendly watercolor painting and drawing skills. Theme: Desert Sunsets

Advance signup required.

DAY	DATE	TIME	AGES	FEE
SUN	Sep 4	11 am – 12 pm	4+	\$5

Kids Create

Experience the beauty of desert sunsets through art! Kids will sculpt and paint a 3D landscape on top of a clay tile. *Advance signup required*.

DAY	DATE	TIME	AGES	FEE
SUN	Sep 18	10 am – 12:30 pm	4+	\$10

Guest Artist Workshop with Laura Runco

Inspired by batik fabrics, use melted wax and learn how to use tjanting. Color will be added with vivid watercolor and colored pencils and finished with India ink and paint pens. <u>Advance signup required</u>.

DAY	DATE	TIME	AGES	FEE
SAT	Sep 3	10 am – 12 pm	12+	\$20

Nature Journaling

Learn how to use nature journaling to revitalize your sense of curiosity and make exciting discoveries that most people overlook. *Advance signup required*.

DAY	DATE	TIME	AGES	FEE
SAT	Sep 17	9 am – 11 am	15+	\$15

Poet Laureate with Angela M. Brommel

Discover poems generated through the parks programs, and explore ways to write your own poetry in celebration of National Public Lands Day.

DAY	DATE	TIME	AGES	FEE
SAT	Sep 24	10 am – 12 pm	All	Free

Wetlands Threads: An Art Quilt Exhibition

Featuring members of Art Quilters Etc, a group of approximately 50 talented artists who work in many mediums but primarily in fabric and organized under the umbrella of Desert Quilters of Nevada.

On display **August 20 through September 30, 2022.** Art Reception will be held:

DAY	DATE	TIME	AGES	FEE		
SAT	Sep 10	10 ar	n – 11:30) am	All	Free



Get Involved

Wetlands: Hands On!

Volunteers for outdoor stewardship projects. Sign up link at: who.ccwetlandspark.com

DAY	DATE	TIME	AGES	FEE
SAT	Sep 17	8 am – 10 am	All	Free

Become a Volunteer!

Volunteers are needed year-round, indoors and outdoors. Learn about opportunities and how to start. Sign up at volunteer.ccwetlandspark.com

Upcoming Get Involved at Wetlands Park Class:

DAY	DATE	TIME	AGES	
SAT	Sep 17	2 pm – 3:30 pm	16+	

Wetlands Walkers

A walk in nature is better than a treadmill! Add your individual mileage to the group "migration." Earn rewards at walkers.ccwetlandspark.com.



Wetlands Park welcomes people of all abilities. If you are in need of a program modification, please call (702) 455-7522 two weeks prior to the program.